# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5671417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO LAMEGO	09/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	30 FAIRBANKS	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9277880
Patent Number:	10335068
Patent Number:	10258265
Patent Number:	10258266
Patent Number:	10299708
Patent Number:	10292628
Patent Number:	10376190
Patent Number:	10376191
Application Number:	16449143
Application Number:	16534956
Application Number:	16534949
Application Number:	16541987

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

PATENT

505624614 REEL: 050068 FRAME: 0938

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MASCER.002C1-C12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT CROMAR

SIGNATURE: /Scott Cromar/

08/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 9** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment - MASCER.002A#page9.tif

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 1

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, JEROEN POEZE a DUTCH citizen, residing at 21622 Marguerite Parkway #342, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, MARCELO LAMEGO a BRAZILIAN citizen, residing at 18 Lyra Way, Coto De Caza, CA 92679, SEAN MERRITT, a US citizen, residing at 22273 Vista Verde Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630, CRISTIANO DALVI a BRAZILIAN citizen, residing at 21622 Marguerite Pkwy #6, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, HUNG VO a US citizen, residing at 8801 Mays Ave, Garden Grove, CA 92844, JOHANNES BRUINSMA a DUTCH citizen, residing at 27141 Valia, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, FERDYAN LESMANA an INDONESIAN citizen, residing at 42 New Season, Irvine, CA 92602, and MASSI JOE E. KIANI, a US citizen, residing at 35 Brindisi, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTI-STREAM DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM FOR NONINVASIVE MEASUREMENT OF BLOOD CONSTITUENTS for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/534,827, filed August 3, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 30 Fairbanks, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire a 100% right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/086,060, filed August 4, 2008; 61/086,108, filed August 4, 2008; 61/086,063, filed August 4, 2008; 61/086,057, filed August 4, 2008; 61/091,732, filed August 25, 2008), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 2

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this of day of Soptember, 2009.

JEROEX POEZE

STATE OF California ss.

On OGSOPDOO, before me, Fisam. Muet, notary public, personally appeared JEROEN POEZE who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary

Servit. Meat

Signature



Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 3

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{Q}{}^{+}$  day of  $\frac{C}{}$ 

MARCELO LAMEGO

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange

SS

on ofself before me, which me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Cemm. Expires DEC 23, 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 4

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_9 day of September , 20 09

SEAN MERRITT

STATE OF California | ss.

On OSEPOSO, before me, Elix M. Mulet , notary public, personally appeared SEAN MERRITT who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA R
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires DEC 23, 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 5

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>O9</u> day of SEPTEURIST, 20 O9

CRISTIANO DALVI

STATE OF California ss.

on OSEP 2009, before me, Elise M. Mulet, notary public, personally appeared CRISTIANO DALVI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires DEC 23, 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 6

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>09</u> day of <u>September 2064</u>

ŀ

STATE OF California | ss.

on <u>OGSTP2009</u>, before me, <u>CISAM Mulet</u>, notary public, personally appeared HUNG VO who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167 ZO
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ZO
ORANGE COUNTY SO
My Comm. Expires DEC 23, 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

S BRUINSMA

Page 7

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 69 day of 5emeroe, 2009.

STATE OF California ss.

on <u>USEP 3669</u>, before me, <u>Size M. Mulet</u>, notary public, personally appeared JOHANNES BRUINSMA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167 ZO
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ZO
ORANGE COUNTY
By Comm. Expires DEC 23, 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 8

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>OS</u> day of <u>September</u> 20<u>08</u>

FERDYAN LESMANA

STATE OF California } ss.

on OGSOON, before me, OGSOON, notary public, personally appeared FERDYAN LESMANA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS authorized capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ELISA M. MULET
COMM. # 1828167
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm, Expires DEC 22 2012

Notary Signature

Client Code: MLHUM.002A

Page 9

Provisional Application No.: 12/534,827

Filing Date: August 3, 2009

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of

MASSI JOE E. KIANI

STATE OF CALLFORNIA COUNTY OF Drungs

On 04/15/2005, before me, MWNU Ross, notary public, personally appeared MASSI JOE E. KIANI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

MARNELLE ROSS OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 🖔 **ORANGE COUNTY** Comm. Expires May 31, 2012

7569054

**PATENT** REEL: 050068 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 08/15/2019**